
F//V/1 rsJCI /\ i_ 0/1 T

Week ending: April 28, 1982

to the monetary base approach to money supply determination, the 
-monev supjlJgJMs ttle product of the adjusted monetary base and a "multiplier" that 
ItPrfimarizes the effects of all other factors on the money supply. If the multiplier is 
constant, the rate of growth of the money supply is determined solely by the rate of 
growth of the monetary base. It is the relative constancy of the multiplier that provides 
for the long-run stable relationship between money and the adjusted monetary base. This 
long-run stability is clearly reflected in movements in money and the base over the past 2 
years. From March 1980 to March 1982, MI and the adjusted monetary base grew at 6.5 
and 6.4 percent rates, respectively.

In the short run, however, the correspondence between money growth and base 
growth is not as close. The table below shows the growth rates of Ml and the adjusted 
monetary base for three-month and six-month periods since March 1980. These data show 
that the relationship between the growth in Ml and the base is not very close for periods 
as short as three months. The disparity in the growth rates is brought about by changes in 
factors that affect the multiplier in the short-run (for example, changes in the 
currency-deposit ratio). However, data for six-month growth rates suggest that these 
factors have been relatively unimportant determinants of the relative growth rates of Ml 
and base for periods of this length.

Growth Rates of Ml and Adjusted Monetary Base 
(compounded annual rates, seasonally adjusted)

Three-Month Growth Rates Six-Month Growth Rates

Period
Money
Stock

Adjusted
monetary

base Period
Money
Stock

Adjusted
monetary

base

3/80-6/80 -1.4% 5.6% 3/80-9/80 8.1% 8.0%
6/80-9/80 18.4 10.4
9/80-12/80 3.8 7.2 9/80-3/81 6.8 6.2
12/80-3/81 9.9 5.3
3/81-6/81 3.8 7.3 3/81-9/81 3.2 4.3
6/81-9/81 2.6 1.4
9/81-12/81 9.3 5.4 9/81-3/82 8.0 7.3
12/81-3/82 6.8 9.3
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ADJUSTED MONETARY BASE
AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED BY THIS BANKBILLIONS OF DOLLARS 

178 ---------- ,------------- 1------
BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 

------------------------------- 178
bjuliqns

MAR. 174.1
173.8

APR. 74.3
174.9
175.8
175.6

LLl l.lll
I 15 29 13 27 10 24 22 5 19 2 16 30 14 28 I I 25 9 23 6 20

MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN
1981

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 28. 1982

3 17 3 17 31 14 28 12 26

jyE ADJUSTED MONETARY BASE CONSISTS OF: ( 1 ) RESERVE ACCOUNTS OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 
?N THFEVAUI ?lSnFVrn2uFRri a} RCULATION (CURRENCY HELD BY THE PUBLIC AND
CHAnSIs^THE MAJORMSOURCELOFATHE VESTED ,MONETARYSBAlET|S°FEDlRALVRESERVEflCREmTRATiXrA 
a5ailableTfroSYtSisSba*K' a detailed description of the adjusted MOnItARY BASE'is °ATA

ADJUSTED MONETARY BASE

COMPOUNDED ANNUAL RATES OF CHANGE, AVERAGE OF FOUR WEEKS ENDING:

4/29/81 7/29/81 9/30/81 10/28/81 11/25/81 12/30/81 1/27/82 3/3/82
TO THE AVERAGE 
OF FOUR WEEKS 
ENDING:

9/30/81 3.2
10/28/81 2.7 0.2
11/25/81 2.9 1.3 2.3
12/30/81 4.2 3.7 6. 1 8.9
1/27/82 4.6 4.3 6.5 8.6 10.4
3/ 3/82 5.4 5.5 7.6 9.4 10.8 9.9
3/31/82 5.4 5.5 7.3 8.7 9.5 8.5 8.7
4/28/82 5.8 6.0 7.8 9.0 9.8 9. 1 9.4 8.2
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ADJUSTED RESERVES
AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES

BILLIONS OF DOLLARS SEASONALLY ADJUSTED BILLIONS of dollars

BILLIONS

49.2
48.9
48.4
48.0

49.6

I I I I
5 19 2 16 30 14 28 II 25 9 23 6 20 3 17 3 17 31 14 28 12 26

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 21, 1982

ADJUSTED MONETARY BASE (RESERVE ACCOUNTS OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AT FEDERAL RESERVE 
BANKS PLUS CURRENCY IN CIRCULATION) LESS CURRENCY HELD BY THE NONBANK PUBLIC.

ADJUSTED RESERVES

COMPOUNDED ANNUAL RATES OF CHANGE, AVERAGE OF FOUR WEEKS ENDING:

4/22/81 7/22/81 9/23/81 10/21/81 11/18/81 12/23/81 1/20/82 2/24/82
TO THE AVERAGE 
OF FOUR WEEKS 
ENDING:

9/23/81 1.0
10/21/81 -0.9 -5.8
11/18/81 0.0 -3.2 -2.7
12/23/81 2.6 1.5 5.2 13. 1

1/20/82 2.3 1 .3 4.0 8.9 10.3
2/24/82 4.8 5.0 8.8 13.6 16.0 14.2
3/24/82 5. 1 5.4 8.7 12.7 14.3 12.3 18.3
4/21/82 4.7 4.8 7.5 10.6 1 1.5 9.3 12.3 4.1
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MONEY STOCK ( Ml )
AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES

SEASONALLY ADJUSTEDBILLIONS OF DOLLARS 
470 r---------1------------- 1------

BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 
---------------------------- -i 470

B1LU0N£
MAR. 449.0

446.6
— APR

452.6
454.5

MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 
1981

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR
1982

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 21, 1982

CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS* H.6 RELEASE.

Ml CONSISTS OF CURRENCY HELD BY THE NONBANK PUBLIC PLUS COMMERCIAL BANK DEMAND DEPOSITS 
HELD BY THE NONBANK PUBLIC (EXCLUDING THOSE HELD BY FOREIGN BANKS AND OFFICIAL INSTITUTIONS) 
AND OTHER CHECKABLE DEPOSITS OF ALL DEPOSITORY INSTITUTIONS PLUS TRAVELERS* CHECKS.

MONEY STOCK (Ml )

COMPOUNDED ANNUAL RATES OF CHANGE, AVERAGE OF FOUR WEEKS ENDING:

4/22/81 7/22/81 9/23/81 10/21/81 11/18/81 12/23/81 1/20/82

TO THE AVERAGE 
OF FOUR WEEKS 
ENDING:

9/23/81 -0. 1
10/21/81 0.3 2.9
11/18/81 1.4 4.2 5.4
12/23/81 2.9 6.0 8.0 10.6

1/20/82 4.8 8.5 11.5 14.4 17.2
2/24/82 4.3 7.2 8.9 10.4 10.9 10. 1
3/24/82 4. 1 6.6 7.8 8.9 8.9 7.7 1.3
4/21/82 4.7 7.2 8.4 9.4 9.5 8.7 4.5

PREPARED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF ST. LOUIS

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



MONEY MULTIPLIER^
CURRENCY COMPONENT OF MONEY STOCK s

AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES 
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED

RATIO

MAR. 17

APR.

Ml MULTIPLIER

I I I I

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 21, 1982

BILLIONS OF DOLLARS BILLIONS OF DOLLARS

- COMPOUNDED ANNUAL RATES 
OF CHANGE. AVERAGE OF 

___the four Weeks ending
APRIL 21, 1982 FROM 

_ THE FOUR WEEKS ENDING:

FEB. 24, 1982 7.0
—JAN. 20, 1982 7.3

DEC. 23, 1981 8.2
NOV. 18, 1981 8.6

“ OCT. 21, 1981 7.7
JUL. 22, 1981 6.1

-----APR. 22, 1981 6.1

CURRENCY

1982 BILLIONS

MAR.

APR.

111111111111111111111111

2 16 30 14 28 II 25 9 23 6 20 3 IT 3 17 31 14 20 12 261 15 29 13 27 10 24 8 22 5 19
JAN FEBOCT NOV

1982

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 21, 1982

1/ RATIO OF MONEY STOCK (Ml ) TO ADJUSTED MONETARY BASE

2/ CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS' H.6 RELEASE.
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YIELDS ON SELECTED SECURITIES
AVERAGES OF DAILY RATES ENDED FRIDAYPERCENT

22.0 r— PERCENT 
—| 22.0

21.0 PRIME BANK 
LOAN RATE 21.0

20.0
20.0

90 DAY CD'S

18.0

17.0
17.0

16.0
16.0

COMMERCIAL 
PAPER

15.0

CORPORATE 
Aaa BONDS13.0

11.0
1 I .0

MUNICIPAL
BONDSae*10.0

JJJ..1 1 I II 15 29 12 26 10 24 2 16 30 13 27 11 25 8 22 2 16 30 14 28
AUG SEP NOV DEC FEB MAR

LATEST DATA PLOTTED ARE AVERAGES OF RATES AVAILABLE FOR THE WEEK ENDING: APRIL 30, 1982

1982
90 DAY

CD'S

PRIME
COMMERC1AL 

PAPER ***

PRIME
BANKERS'

ACCEPTANCES
CORPORATE
Aaa BONDS

CORPORATE
Baa BONDS

MUNICIPAL 
BONDS **

MAR. 5 13.99 13.55 13.53 14.61 16.841 2 13.92 13.40 13.57 14.55 16.741 9 14.40 13.89 13.95 14.55 16.8426 14.20 13.67 13.81 14.53 16.79
14.70 14. 15 14.22 14.66 16.91 13.1314.56 14.04 14. 17 14.68 16.891 6 14.10 14.14 14.53 16.8014.34 13.81 13.91 14.31 16.6930 * 

MAY 7
14
21
28

14.23 13.69 13.79 14.27 16.70 N. A.

# AVERAGES OF RATES AVAILABLE. 
22LB2^.0UX!R,S AVERAGE INDEX OF 20 MUN1CI PA 
*** DATA ARE 4-MONTH COMMERCIAL PAPER RATES. 
N.A. - NOT AVAILABLE

BONDS, THURSDAY DATA.
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SELECTED INTEREST RATES
AVERAGES OF DAILY RATES ENDED FRIDAYPERCENT 

22.0 r— PERCENT
—I 22.0

21.0
21.0

FEDERAL FUNDS RATE

18.0

1 3-MONTH 
7—TREASURY BILL

16.0
„ 5-YEAR
TREASURY SECURITIES

14.0
DISCOUNT

RATE

V. V.

10.0

6 20 3 17 1 15 29 12 26 10 24 7 21 4 It
MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

1981
LATEST DATA PLOTTED ARE AVERAGES OF RATES AVAILABLE FOR THE WEEK ENDING:

22 5 19 5 1

1982

APRIL 30, 1982

1982
FEDERAL 

FUNDS XX

3-MONTH
TREASURY

BILL

6-MONTH
TREASURY
B 1 LL XXX

1-YEAR 
TREASURY 

BILL

5-YEAR
TREASURY

SECURITIES

LONG-TERM
TREASURY

SECURITIES

MAR. 5
12
19
26

APR. 2
9

16
23
30 * 

MAY 7
14
21
28

14.07
14.35
14.89
14.48
14.99
15. 15 
14.68
15.01
14.72

12.26
12.47
12.85
12.72
13.32
13. 10 
12.77 
12.39 
12.44

12.79 
12.06 
12.96 
12.67 
13.24
12.80 
12.90 
12.72 
12.64

12.27
12.30
12.58 
12.50 
12.76 
12.69
12.59 
12.38 
12.32

13.76
13.82
14.04
14.03
14.34
14.25
14.00
13.85
13.86

13.29
13.37
13.39
13.31
13.56
13.50
13. 18 
13.07
13. 15

* AVERAGES OF RATES AVAILABLE.
Iar0'n"™e than oate

m# computed by the federal reserve

SHOWN.

BANK OF ST. LOUIS.
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BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 
335

TOTAL CHECKABLE DEPOSITS!/
AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES 

SEASONALLY ADJUSTED BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 
335

- 1982
7_ MAR. 17 
_ 24- 31- APR. 7
- 14

—BILL IONS

1 II
I

316.3
316.8
323.8
322.4

11
11

llll
j 21 323. 8

A
A----

fv
_l 

1 
1 

1 
1

S' VJ M
il

-
A A

l-I
-L

-L
III! H\ A A_A

/ v

1 1 
1 L

L

r~— ' \ J \i —V

1 II
 1 1

l 
1 

1 
1 

1

. 1 1
 LL

sILLL 1111 111 ILL M11 111 11 ii 111 i i i Mil 111 111 Mill 111
i

1 1 1
15 29 13 27 10 24 

APR MAY JUN
8 22 5 19

JUL AUG 
198)

MAR
1982

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING; APRIL 21, 1982
1/ DEMAND DEPOSITS PLUS OTHER CHECKABLE DEPOSITS AT ALL DEPOSITORY INSTITUTIONS

TOTAL CHECKABLE DEPOSITS

COMPOUNDED ANNUAL RATES OF CHANGE, AVERAGE OF FOUR WEEKS ENDING;

4/22/81 7/22/81 9/23/81 10/21/81 11/18/81 12/23/81 1/20/82 2/24/82

TO THE AVERAGE 
OF FOUR WEEKS 
ENDING:

9/23/81 -1.7
10/21/81 -1.0 2.8
11/18/81 0.5 4.6 6.5
12/23/81 2.2 6.6 9.2 12.3

19.81/20/82 4.6 9.6 13.3 16.9
10.42/24/82 3.8 7.7 9.7 1 1.3 11.5

-0.43/24/82 3.7 7.0 8.4 9.5 9.2 7.6

4/21/82 4.3 7.5 8.9 9.9 9.8 8.7 3.4 6.9
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TOTAL TIME DEPOSITS^
ALL COMMERCIAL BANKS 

AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES 
billions of dollars SEASONALLY ADJUSTED

1982 BILLIONS
- 810783.8

787.0
792.6

“ APR. 794.8
797.7
797.0

I I I I

OCT NOV APR MAY
1982

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 21, 1982

1/ SAVINGS DEPOSITS PLUS SMALL TIME DEPOSITS PLUS LARGE TIME DEPOSITS

TOTAL TIME DEPOSITS

COMPOUNDED ANNUAL RATES OF CHANGE, AVERAGE OF FOUR WEEKS ENDING:

4/22/81 7/22/81 9/23/81 10/21/81 11/18/81 12/23/81 1/20/82 2/24/82
TO THE AVERAGE 
OF FOUR WEEKS 
ENDING:

9/23/81 16. 1
10/21/81 14.4 1 1 .5
11/18/81 13.4 10.5 6.3
12/23/81 1 1.5 8.2 4.0 3.6
1/20/82 10.8 7.8 4.4 4. 1 2.7
2/24/82 11.1 8.7 6.4 6.7 6.5 9.9
3/24/82 1 1.9 10.0 8.5 9. 1 9.4 13.1 16.6
4/21/82 12.6 11.1 10. 1 10.9 11.5 14.9 18.0 20.9
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BILLIONS OF DOLLARS

SMALL TIME DEPOS I TS 1/ 
COMMERCIAL BANK SAVINGS DEPOSITS

AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES 
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 

400

Z COMPOUNDED ANNUAL RATES
-----OF CHANGE, AVERAGE OF
Z THE FOUR WEEKS ENDING
- APRIL 21, 1982 FROM
Z_ THE FOUR WEEKS ENDING:

Z FEB. 24, 1982 29.9
- JAN. 20, 1982 24.5
Z“DEC. 23, 1981 18.2
- NOV. 18, 1981 14.7
Z OCT. 21, 1981 16.2
—JUL. 22, 1981 20.9
= APR. 22, 1981 20.7

— SMALL TIME DEPOSI

1982 BILLIONS

MAR. 17 3ZQ.3
372i3

180: 4

1-Lli.L .I .M 1 I 1 I 1 I I I
LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 21, 1982

390

380

370

360

350

340

330

320

310

BILLIONS OF DOLLARS BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 
190

J982 BILLIONS

MAR. 160.8
160:9
60.5

160:3

SAVINGS DEPOSITS

- COMPOUNDED ANNUAL RATES 
I— OF CHANGE, AVERAGE OF _
- THE FOUR fcEEKS ENDING 
: APRIL 21, 1982 FROM

THE FOUR WEEKS ENDING: _
: FEB. 24, 1982 6.3
: JAN. 20, 1982 5.4
- DEC. 23, 1981 8.0 -
: NOV. 18, 1981 7.3
- OCT. 21, 1981 6.4
- JUL. 22, 1981 -4.3 -
: APR. 22, 1981 -7.5
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

22 5 19 2 16 30 M 28 11 25 9 23 20 3 17 3 17 31 14 28 12 26

185

180

175

160

155

150

145

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 21, 1982

1/ COMMERCIAL BANK TIME DEPOSITS ISSUED IN DENOMINATIONS OF LESS THAN *100,000.
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BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS
BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 
5.0 r---------1------------- ,------

AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 
-------- -------------------=1 5*°

MILLIONS

MAR. 24

APR. 7

1659

4 18 I 15 29 13 27 10 24 8 22 5 19 2 16 30 14 28 1 I 25
MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

1981
LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 28, 1982

9 23 6 20 3 17 3 17 31 14 28 12 26
JAN FEB

BILLIONS OF DOLLARS 
208

BUSINESS LOANS u
(COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL)

WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS 2/
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED BY THIS BANK

188

184

180

BILLIONS OF
_ 1------------- 1---------- 1----------
- COMPOUNDED ANNUAL RA 
~ OF CHANGE, AVERAGE 0
- THE FOUR WEEKS END IN
- APRIL 21, 1982 FROM
- THE FOUR WEEKS END IN
~FEB. 24. 1982 15.5
- JAN. 20, 1982 23.0
” DEC. 23, 1981 21.9
_ NOV. 18, 1981 20.0
- OCT. 21 , 1981 16.5
- JUL. 22, 1981 15.4
- APR. 22. 1981 1R 2

TES
F —

G:
7^ ~

-

-
- -

-

-

f~ k i9a:
MAR.

MILLIONS -

17 199,219 I
24 199,637 —
31 201,968

7 203,679 _
A__/

) -
APR.

*i 11 -I-i.l 1 1 1 1 111 11 i i 111 llll 1 1 1 1 1 1 llll ...1 1,1..

14 203,480 -
21 204,379 ~

i n 1111111 n 1111'
MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN 

1981
LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 21, 1982

1/ BUSINESS LOANS INCLUDE BANKERS1 ACCEPTANCES AND COMMERCIAL PAPER. 

2/ BANKS WITH DOMESTIC ASSETS OF 8750 MILLION OR MORE

17
FEB

208

204

200

196

192

188

184

180

3 17 31 14 28 12 26 
MAR APR MAY 
1962

PREPARED BY FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF ST. LOUIS

11

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



12
LARGE TIME DEPOSITS

ALL COMMERCIAL BANKS
AVERAGES OF DAILY FIGURES

SEASONALLY ADJUSTED iILL IONS OF DOLLARSBILLIONS OF DOLLARS

ILL IONS.

265 —MAR.

15 29 13 27 10 24 8 22 5 10 2 16 30 M 28 11 25 9 23 6 20 3 17 3 17 31 H 28 12 26

MAY JUN
1981 1982

LATEST DATA PLOTTED WEEK ENDING: APRIL 21, 1982

CURRENT DATA APPEAR IN THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS’ H.6 RELEASE.

TIME DEPOSITS ISSUED IN DENOMINATIONS OF 8100,000 OR MORE.
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